
 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

K A K A T I Y A   U N I V E R S I T Y 

WARANGAL - 506 009 

======================================================== 

    No.260/E2/KU/2016                                                                                                             Date. 13-12-2016 

 
To 

The Principals/ Chief Superintendents of 

U G Ist year Ist Semester Exams-2016 

Kakatiya University, Warangal 

 

 Sub: Nodal Stations for Safe Guarding the Question papers- Furnishing Information-Reg: 

 

Sir/Madam,  

 

With reference to the subject cited above, some Government Colleges have been chosen as Nodal Stations for 

keeping Question papers of UG Ist year Ist Semester examintions-2016 scheduled to be held from 15-12-2016. 

The details of the Nodal Stations and the Examination Centres attached to them are given below: 

S.No. Name of the Nodal Station Name of the Exam Centre Attached 

1.  (048) Govt. Degree College, for Men 

Adilabad 

1.   (150)  Nalanda Degree   College, 

                Opp. Bus Stand, Adilabad 

2.   (210)  Vidyarthi Degree College, Ravindranagar, Adilabad 

2.  (050) Govt. Degree College, Nirmal 

1. (177)   Vashista Degree College, Manjulapur, Nirmal, 

Adilabad 

2.  (320)  Chanakya Degree College, Nirmal, Adilabad 

3. (326)   Nandana Degree College, Nirmal, Adilabad 

4. (586)   Ekashila Degree College, Mamada 

3.  (059) G R P Govt. Degree College, 

Bhainsa 

1. (322)  Gokuldas Purushothamdas Ladda      Degree 

College, Bhainsa,Adilabad. 

4.  (052) Govt. Degree College, Mancherial 

1. (119)  Mancherial Vidyaniketan Degree College, 

Mancherial,Adilabad. 
2. (178)  Vivekavardhini Degree College, Mancherial, 

Adilabad 

3. (211)  Mancherial Inst.of Mathematical Sci., Mancherial 

5.  (054) Govt. Degree College, Bellampally 1. (227)  Bhavitha Degree College, Bellampally, Adilabad 

6.  (053) S K E Degree College, Sirpur 

Kaghaznagar 
1. (349)  Vasundhara Degree College, Sirpur Kaghaznagar 

7.  (388) Govt. Degree College, Utnoor 
1.    (384)   Sri Pulaji Baba Degree College, IB                   `        

Chowk, Utnoor 

1. (026) S R & B G N R Govt. College, 

Khammam 

1. (076)   Kavita Memorial Degree College, Khammam 

2. (107)  Kavitha Degree College, Khammam 

3. (109)  B B M Vari Gayatri Degree College, Khammam 

4.  (141)  Dr.R J Reddy College of Higher Edn., Khammam 

2. (030) S R Arts & Science College, 

Kothagudem 

1. (142)   Vivekavardhani Degree College,     ` ` .     

Kothagudem   

3. (032) J V R Govt. Degree College,   

Sathupally 

1. (113)  Geetham’s Degree College, Sathupally 

2. (114)   Kakatiya (Shr) Degree College, Sathupally 

3. (143)  Nava Bharath Degree College, Sathupally 

4. (033) Govt. Degree College, 

Bhadrachalam 
1. (292)  Mother Teresa Degree College, Bhadrachalam 

5. (034) Govt. Degree College, Madhira 

1. (112)   Suseela  Memorial Degree College, Madhira. 
2. (183)  Seelam Pulla Reddy Memorial Degree Coll., 

Madhira 

3. (221)   Modern Degree College, Madhira 



 

6. (080) Govt. Degree College, Yellandu  1.   (293) Saahithi Deg. Coll. Of Arts & Science, Yellandu. 

7. (081) Govt. Degree College, Paloncha 

 
1. (171)  K L R Degree College, Paloncha, Khammam 

8. (023) A B V Degree College, Jangaon 
1. (092)  Ekasila Degree College, Jangaon 

2. (233)  R R M. Degree College, Jangaon 

9. (024) Govt. Degree College, Narsampet 
1. (195)  Siddartha Deg. College, Narsampet, Warangal 

2. (276)  Acharya Degree College, Narsampet 

10. (025) Govt. Degree College, Mahabubabad 1. (091)  Vignana Bharathi Degree College, Mahabubabad 

11. (160) Govt Degree College, Mulugu 1. (280)   Maharshi  Degree College, Mulugu. 

12. (421) Govt Degree College, Cherial 2. (358)   S R K  Degree College, Cherial 

 

 Hence, the Principals/ Chief Superintends are requested to make necessary arrangements to handover/ 

take the question papers just 45 minutes before commencement of the examination on scheduled 

session/day. The remuneration to the Nodal Stations will be paid as per University rules in vogue.  

  

Thanking you,         

 

                                                                                                     Yours sincerely, 

 

 

                                                                             for Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

K A K A T I Y A   U N I V E R S I T Y 

WARANGAL - 506 009 

======================================================== 

 No.261/E2/KU/2016                                                                                                               Date.13-12-2016 

 

To 

The Principals/ Chief Superintendents of 

U G Ist year Ist Semester Exams-2016 

Kakatiya University, Warangal 

 

 Sub: Nodal Stations for Safe Guarding the Used Answer Booklets Furnishing Information-Reg: 

 

Sir/Madam,  

 

With reference to the subject cited above, some Government Colleges have been chosen as Nodal stations for safe 

guarding the Used Answer booklets of UG Ist year Ist Semester examnations-2016 scheduled to be held from       

15-12-2016. The details of the Nodal Stations and the exam centres attached to them are given below:   

Sl. No. Name of the Nodal Station  Name of the Exam Centre Attached 

1.  
(048)  Govt. Degree College, for  

Men, Adilabad 

1. (049)  Govt. Degree College for Women, Adilabad 
2. (150)  Nalanda Degree College, Opp. Bus Stand,      Adilabad 

3. (210)  Vidyarthi Degree College, Ravindranagar,    Adilabad 

4. (363)  Vivekananda Degree College,Vidyanagar  Colony,Echoda 

5. (384)  Sri Pulaji Baba Degree College, IB Chowk,  Utnoor 

6. (388)  Govt. Degree College, Utnoor, Adilabad 

7. (531)  Sai Chaitanya Degree Colleg, Neradigonda 

8. (608)   Sai Samath Degree College, Echoda 

9. (609)   Avanthi Deree College, Adegaon-K, Echoda 

2.  
(050)  Govt. Degree College, 

Nirmal 

1. (059)  G R P Govt. Degree College, Bhainsa, Adilabad 

2.  (177)  Vashista Degree College, Nirmal, Adilabad 

3. (320)  Chanakya Degree College, Nirmal, Adilabad   

4. (321)   Deeksha Degree College, Nirmal  

5. (322)  Gokuldas Purushothamdas Ladda Degree College, 

Bhainsa,Adilabad. 

6. (332)  Vaagdevi Degree College, Boath.  

7. (326)  Nandana Degree College, Nirmal, Adilabad 

8.  (364)  K N R Degree College, # 14-52, Khanapur, Adilabad 

9. (365)  Vaagdevi Degree Coll., Thimapur, Khanapur, Adilabad 
10. (586)  Ekashila Degree College, Mamada 

11.  (613)   Azmeera Rekha Syam (Ars) Degree College, Khanapur 

3.  
(052)  Govt. Degree College, 

Mancherial 

1. (051)  Govt. Degree College, Chennur, Adilabad 

2. (119)  Mancherial Vidyaniketan Degree College,  

Mancherial,Adilabad. 

3. (178)  Vivekavardhini Degree College, Mancherial, Adilabad 

4. (211)  Mancherial Inst.Of Mathematical Science, Mancherial 

5. (324)  Karimala Degree College, Luxettipet 

6. (329)  Sri Bhagavathi Degree College, Luxettipet 

 

4.  
(054)  Govt. Degree College, 

Bellampally 

1. (053)  S K E Degree College, Sirpur Kaghaznagar 

2. (227)  Bhavitha Degree College, Bellampally, Adilabad 

3. (349) Vasundhara Degree College, Sirpur Kaghaznagar 

 

5.  

(026)  S R & B G N R Govt.   

College,  Khammam 

 

1. (028)  Govt. Degree College for Women, Khammam 

2. (034)  Govt. Degree College, Madhira 

3. (076)  Kavita Memorial Degree College, Khammam 

4. (107)  Kavitha Degree College, Khammam 



 

5. (109)  B B M Vari Gayatri Degree College, Khammam 

6. (112)  Suseela  Memorial Degree College, Madhira. 

7. (141)  Dr.R J Reddy College Of Higher Edn., Khammam 

8.  (183)  Seelam Pulla Reddy Memorial Degree Coll.,  Madhira    

6.  (030)  S R Arts & Science College, 

Kothagudem 

1. (031)  S C Women’s College, Kothagudem, Khammam 

2. (080)  Govt. Degree College, Yellandu 

3. (081)  Govt. Degree College, Paloncha 

4. (142)   Vivekavardhani Degree College, Kothagudem   

5. (171)  K L R Degree College, Paloncha, Khammam 
6.  (182)  Sri Vidya Degree College, Manguru 

7.  (293) Saahithi Deg. Coll. Of Arts & Science, Yellandu. 

8. (376)  Krishnaveni Arts & Sci. Deg. Coll.  Manguru 

9. (430)  Govt Degree Colleg, Manuguru 

7.  (032)  J V R Govt. Degree College, 

Sathupally 

1. (113)  Geetham’s Degree College, Sathupally 
2. (114)   Kakatiya (Shr) Degree College, Sathupally 

3. (143)  Nava Bharath Degree College, Sathupally 

8.  (033)  Govt. Degree College, 

Bhadrachalam 

1. (292)  Mother Teresa Degree College, Bhadrachalam 

2. (378)  S R R V K R M Dgr. Coll. Venkatapuram  

3. (436)  Gowthami Degree College, Cherla, Khammam 

 

Hence, the Principals / Chief Superintendents of examinations are requested to make necessary 

arrangements to keep/ handover the used answer booklets immediately after completion of examination on every day 

for safe custody. The remuneration will be paid to the Nodal Stations as per the University rules in vogue. 

 

Thanking you, 

      

         Yours faithfully  

 

 

              forController of Examinations 

  

 

 

 


